Effective January 1, 2022, the City adopted the Public Sector Accounting Board's (PSAB) new standard for the

recognition, measurement, and disclosure of a liability for asset retirement obligations under PS 3280 Asset
Retirement Obligations. The new standard addresses the reporting of legal obligations associated with the
retirement of certain tangible capital assets, such as asbestos removal in buildings by public sector entities.
Previously, the City recorded the provision for site rehabilitation in accordance with PS 3270 Solid Waste
Landfill Closure and Post-Closure Liability.  Under the new standard, a liability for an asset retirement obligation
is recognized as the best estimate of the amount required to retire a tangible capital asset when certain
criteria are met as described in Note 7.

Pursuant to the recommendations of PS 3280, the change was applied retroactively using the modified
retrospective method and prior periods have been restated to reflect the liability for asset retirement
obligations as of January 1, 2022.  In accordance with the provisions of this new standard, the City reflected
the following adjustments for the year ended December 31, 2022:

Balance,as previously
reported, December
31, 2022

Adjustment Balance, as restated,
at December 31,
2022

Tangible capital assets 1,177,844,681 199,107 1,178,043,788
Landfill liability (3,454,381) 3,454,381 -

Asset retirement obligations - (18,883,504) (18,883,504)
Accumulated operating

surplus, opening
(1,292,740,765) 14,453,248 (1,278,287,517)

Impact on expenses for
accretion and amortization

159,566,063 776,769 160,342,832

City of Maple Ridge - Statement of Financial Information
Page 33 of 53

Consolidated Financial Statements

Segment Report

Consolidated Report of Segmented Revenue and Expenses

For the year ended December 31, 2023

Protective

Services

Transportation

Services

Recreation

and Cultural
Water Utility Sewer Utility

Revenue

Tax revenue $ - $ - $ - $ 139,226 $ 1,008,490

Other revenues 6,435,297 659,070 3,774,283 23,037,798 17,189,303

Government transfers 1,276,384 6,883,216 597,376 - -

Development revenue  8,292 5,221,132 3,146,160 2,787,893 658,652

Interest and investment income - - - - -